RANCHI UNIVERSITY, RANCHI

Notification

List of Holidays Calendar for the Year, 2025

Vacational Department han Vasaianal
S.No. Department
Holidays Day/ Date & No. of Day/ Date & No. of
Days Month Days Days Month Days
1 New Year Day Wed 01 Jan. 01 Wed 01 Jan. 01
2 Guru Govind Singh Jayanti Mon 06 Jan. 01 Mon | 06 Jan. 01
3 %:i‘;siﬂ‘gi‘;% inh"ai/ Tue 14 Jan, 0l | Tue | 14Jan. | 01
4 ?g:fft’le Subhash Chandra Bose Thu 23 Jan, 01 | Thu | 23Jan. | 01
5 Basant Panchami (Saraswati Puja) Mon 03 Feb. 01 Mon | 03 Feb. 01
6 Sant Ravidas Jayanti Wed 12 Feb. 01 Wed 12 Feb. 01
7 Shab-e-Barat Thu 14 Feb. 01 Thu 14 Feb. 01
8 Mahashivratri Wed 26 Feb. 01 Wed | 26 Feb. 01
9 | Holi Tshz: 13-15Mar | 03 gha‘i' 113]';5 03
10 | Last Friday of Ramzan Fri 28 Mar 01 Fri 28 Mar 01
11 | Eid-ul -Fitr Mon 31 Mar 01 Mon 31 Mar 01
12 | Sarhul ;ﬁ’:d 01-02- April 02 1\;7; 0/1‘;3?1' 02
13 | Mahavir Jayanti Thu 10 April 01 Thu | 10 April 01
14 | Ambedkar Jayanti Mon 14 April 01 Mon | 14 April 01
15 | Good Friday Fri 18 April 01 Fri 18 April 01
16 | Easter Monday Mon 21 April 01 Mon | 21 April 01
17 | Mazdoor Diwas Thu 01 May 01 Thu 01 May 01
18 | Budh Purnima Mon 12 May 01 Mon 12 May 01
19 | Summer Vacation Sun-Fri | 01-20 June 20 - - -
20 | Eid-Ul-Juha (Bakrid) -- -- - Sat 07 June 01
21 Rath Yatra Fri 27 June 01 Fri 27 June 01
22 | Muharram Mon 07 July 01 Mon 07 July 01
23 | Last Monday of Sawan Mon 04 Aug. 01 Mon | 04 Aug. 01
24 5?:11532 BA?:S\}:;? l/)iwas Sat 09 Aug. 01 Sat 09 Aug. 01
5 | Krisone o | P | 15t | o2 | BE TS| o
26 | Ganesh Chaturthi Wed 27 Aug. 01 Wed | 27 Aug. 01
27 Karma P,uja/ Eid-Milad-un Nabi/ We-c.i— 03-05 03 Wefl- 03-05 03
Teacher’s Day Fri Sept. Fri Sept.

W (Cont... page-2)



28 | Anant Chaturdasi Sat 06 Sept. 01 Sat 06 Sept. 01
29 | Vishwakarma Puja Wed 17 Sept. 01 Wed | 17 Sept. 01
30 | Kalash Sthapana Mon 22 Sept. 01 Mon | 22 Sept. 01
: : : - - -
%1 Durga 'PU_]a Vacation/ Gandhi Sun-Fri 28 Sept.- 03 06 Sur? 28 Sept. 06
Jayanti Oct. Fri 03 Oct.
Autum Vacation
. . Sat- Sat- 18-29
32 (De:epayvli/Gowarc.lhan Puja/Bhai Wed 18-29 Oct. 12 Wed Oct. 12
Duj/Chitragupt Puja/ Chhath)
55 Guru.nanak Jayanti/Kartik Wed 05 Nov. o1 wed | 05Nov. 41
Purnima
” B1.1'sa Jayanti/ Jharkhand Sthapna fip _— b1 i 1SN, i
Diwas
. ; ; Thu- Thu- 25-31
35 | Christmas Day/Winter Vacation Wed 25-31 Dec. 07 Wed Dec. 07
Note: -

1. The Holiday (Muslim Festival) shall be changed according to visibility of the Moon.

2. Republic Day, Ramnavami, Mansa Puja, Mahalaya fall on Sunday.

3. Restricted holidays :

(a) Tusu Parv

(b) Santhal Hul Diwas
(c) Durga Puja Shashti
(d) Murma Mela

Copy forwarded to:-
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—
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desire.

- 15 (Wed) January
- 30 (Mon) June

- 27 (Sat) September
- 09 (Thu) October

4. Sunday is weekend therefore it is excluded for counting holidays.

All Heads of the University Departments under R.U., Ranchi,
All Officers of R.U., Ranchi,

All Principals of the Colleges under R.U., Ranchi,
The Director, Computer Centre, Ranchi University, Ranchi for publication in the University website,
The Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Governor, Governor’s Secretariat, Raj Bhavan, Ranchi

The O.S.D.(J) to Hon'ble Governor, Governor’s Secretariat, Raj Bhavan, Ranchi,
The Secretary, Dept. of Higher &Technical Education, Govt. of Jharkhand, Ranchi,

The Director, Dept. of Higher & Technical Education, Govt. of Jharkhand, Ranchi,
The Secretary, U.G.C., New Delhi,

The Secretary, Jharkhand Academic Council, Ranchi,

P.A. to the VC/FA/R for information to the VC/FA and Registrar

. The Editor:- (a) Aaj, Ranchi (b) Hindustan, Ranchi, (¢) Prabhat Khabar, Ranchi (d) Sanmarg, Ranchi
(e) Dainik Bhaskar, (f) Ranchi Express, (g) Dainik Jagaran, (h) The Telegraph (i) Hindustan Times
() Quami-Tanzim, (k) Farooqui Tanzim, Ranchi for publication of the list free of cost, if they so

By order of the Vice-Chancellor

Sd/-

Registrar
Ranchi University, Ranchi
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Registrar
Ranchi University, Ranchi
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